



12-15-2009



News | Help



Electroni

103583675

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
PATERIOT ASSITEMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1

Correspondent Name:

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N	Vame	Execution Dat		
W. Marcus Trygstad		11/19/2009		
Russell Jackson		11/19/2009		
Bruce A. Keen		11/18/2009		
Postal Code: 02035	: 02035			
ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	l			
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 126	12624041			
Property Type Application Number: 126				

PAGE 5/8 * RCVD AT 12/15/2009 11:34:03 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/2 * DNIS:2709924 * CSID:6175570077 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-10/2009

SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0156

12/15/2009 11:58 USPIO. EPAS. Receipt

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PAGE 6/8 * RCVD AT 12/15/2009 11:34:03 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/2 * DNIS:2709924 * CSID:6175570077 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-10/2009

PATENT REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0157 12/15/2009 11:58 6175570077 SAMPSON ASSOCIATES PAGE 02

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 06,011/1105.051CIP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor/s, W. Marcus Trygstad, Russell Jackson and Bruce A. Keen has/have made an invention or discovery described and set forth in an Application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by Attorney docket no. 06,011/1105.051CIP and entitled SAMPLE ANALYZER AND SAMPLING SYSTEM executed prior to or contemporaneously herewith, and

WHEREAS Invensys Systems, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at Foxboro, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention or discovery described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor/s hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Invensys Systems, Inc. and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests in and to said application(s) and the invention or discovery therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention or discovery, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of said application.

The undersigned inventor/s hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to ourselves.

First (or sole) inventor signature	W. Marcus Trygstad	expedit
Witness		11/19/2009

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 12/15/2009 11:34:03 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/2 * DNIS:2709924 * CSID:6175570077 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-10

PATENT REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0158 Page 2 of 3

Witness

Docket No.: 06.011/1105.051CIP

Second inventor signature

Witness Jeron Fig. Treeson Date | | 19 | 09

Third inventor signature

Bruce A. Keen

PAGE 3/8 * RCVD AT 12/15/2009 11:34:03 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/2 * DNIS:2709924 * CSID:6175570077 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-10

PAGE 04

6175570077

Docket No.: 06,011/1105.051CIP

A Reen Des Nav 18, 2009

PAGE 4/8 * RCVD AT 12/15/2009 11:34:03 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/2 * DNIS:2709924 * CSID:6175570077 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-10

PATENT REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0160